

Plenisfer Investments SGR expands the investment team appointing Carlo Gioja as new portfolio manager

Plenisfer Investments SGR S.p.A. ("Plenisfer") has appointed Carlo Gioja as new Portfolio Manager. Carlo brings to Plenisfer's multidisciplinary team a deep knowledge of Asian markets, achieved in more than twenty years spent in the area.



Carlo Gioja



April 11, 2023

PRESS RELEASE

Plenisfer Investments SGR expands the investment team appointing Carlo Gioja as new portfolio manager

For further information:

Plenisfer:

Sara Balzarotti sara@balzarottistudio.it +39 335 1415584

press@plenisfer.com

www.plenisfer.com
in Plenisfer

Plenisfer Investments SGR S.p.A. ("Plenisfer") has appointed Carlo Gioja as new Portfolio Manager.

Carlo brings to Plenisfer's multidisciplinary team a deep knowledge of Asian markets, achieved in more than twenty years spent in the area.

In particular, during the two decades he lived in China, he was head of the Beijing office of Sanpaolo IMI promoting, in 2006, the creation of Mandarin Capital Partners, one of the first funds focused on cross-border investments between China and Europe. In 2008, he joined the Investment Department of China Development Bank and hereafter started several initiatives on the ground, including ValueAsia, an investor community based in Hong Kong.

He was, furthermore, a board member of the Bank of Qingdao and a lecturer of the course "China Capital Markets" at the International MBA program at the University of Bologna.

Carlo graduated in Mathematics at St. Andrews University and joins Plenisfer after founding a Swiss independent portfolio management firm focused on long-term fundamental investments.

As Portfolio Manager, Carlo will contribute to the development of the new sub-funds that Plenisfer will shortly start to manage, as well as the flagship fund that will complete its third year on the market next May.

For professional investors in Italy



Carlo will report to Marco Mencini, Plenisfer's Head of Research, thus also actively contributing to the activities of the research team, with particular reference to the analysis of trends and investment opportunities in the Asian region.

Giordano Lombardo, CEO and Co-CIO of Plenisfer, commented: "With Carlo's appointment we further expand Plenisfer's investment team and strengthen our already high expertise in Asian markets. We look at this area, and in particular at China, with great attention, knowing that only starting from a macro analysis and a deep understanding of local dynamics, we can make a careful stock picking and seize the best opportunities in the market. We are therefore happy to welcome Carlo: with his 20 years spent in China, he will be able to contribute to the analysis and selection of new opportunities that will contribute to the development of the flagship fund and the new sub-funds that we are going to manage".

Plenisfer Investments SGR S.p.A.

Plenisfer Investments SGR S.p.A. is an investment boutique dedicated to the active management of benchmark-free portfolios built through a multi-strategy and multi-asset approach aimed at achieving clear and measurable objectives. The company has been appointed by the Management Company as Investment Manager of the Sub-Fund (the 'Investment Manager'). Plenisfer was established in May 2019 as a joint venture between four founding partners - Giordano Lombardo, Mauro Ratto, Diego Franzin and Robert Richardson - and Generali Group, the majority shareholder with a €1 billion commitment on the first fund managed by the Company. The four co-founders have been working together for more than 20 years and have assembled a multidisciplinary team of experienced senior investors to build, through teamwork, a solid investment process explicitly focused on target investing. The Company has operational headquarters in Milan and branches in London and Dublin. It is regulated by the Bank of Italy and CONSOB as an asset management company (SGR).

Disclaimer

This document relates to Plenisfer Investments SGR S.p.A. ("Plenisfer Investments") and is not a marketing communication relating to any Fund, investment product or



For professional investors in Italy

investment services in your country. This document does not constitute an offer or invitation to sell or buy any securities or any asset or venture described herein and does not form the basis of any contract.

Any opinions or forecasts provided are current as of the date specified, may change without notice, do not predict future results, and do not constitute a recommendation or offer of any investment product or service.

Past performance is not indicative of future returns. There can be no guarantee that an investment objective will be met or that there will be a return on capital. This document is intended only for professional investors in Italy in accordance with the Markets in Financial Instruments Directive 2014/65/EU (MiFID II). It is not intended for retail investors or US Persons, as defined in Regulation S of the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

Information is provided by Plenisfer Investments authorized as a UCITS management company in Italy, regulated by the Bank of Italy - Via Niccolò Machiavelli 4, Trieste, 34132, Italy - CM: 15404 - LEI: 984500E9CB9BBCE3E272.

All data used herein, except where otherwise indicated, are provided by the company. This material and its contents may not be reproduced or distributed, in whole or in part, without the express written consent of the company.